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Race: Acerbis 4 Hour Grade: Ironman

Ironman - Junior 16-19

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

15 4 1 186 Ashton Grey Cambridge Yamaha YZ250 FX 6 04:11:07 41:51

22 5 2 711 Seth Reardon Wanganui Yamaha YZ250 FX 6 04:21:00 43:30

123 39 3 441 Adam Molloy Tauranga Honda CRF250 5 04:43:29 56:42

135 44 4 508 Joel Mears Taupo Husaberg TE125 5 04:59:33 59:55

137 46 5 983 Rowan Windley Reporoa Yamaha YZ250 FX 5 05:07:28 01:01:30

153 56 6 272 Sam Lee Havelock North Husqvarna TE150 4 04:09:19 01:02:20

154 57 7 212 Peter Frankum Hastings Yamaha YZ125 4 04:11:39 01:02:55

157 59 8 37 William Duff Hastings Suzuki RMZ250 4 04:21:51 01:05:28

166 66 9 503 Jacob White Paraparaumu Yamaha YZF250 3 02:49:20 56:27

176 74 10 102 Thomas Cummings Havelock North KTM 250 SX-F 2 01:54:41 57:21

Ironman - Small Bore

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

4 3 1 198 Liam Draper Auckland Husqvarna FC250 6 03:57:14 39:32

42 9 2 98 Dwain Shuttleworth Masterton KTM 150 SX 6 04:42:24 47:04

54 12 3 44 Stephen Sergeant Waipukurau KTM 250 XC-F 6 04:52:33 48:46

71 22 4 76 Sam Callaghan Masterton Yamaha YZ250 FX 5 04:07:58 49:36

73 24 5 404 Geoff Windley Reporoa Yamaha YZ250 FX 5 04:10:15 50:03

86 29 6 624 Joshua Bunnar-Coles Wellington Kawasaki KX125 5 04:16:29 51:18

143 49 7 528 Rob Johnson Paraparaumu Yamaha YZF250 4 03:43:37 55:54

167 67 8 530 John Jones Kawasaki KXF250 3 02:58:36 59:32

180 78 9 615 Philip Lowe Napier Honda XR250 1 01:07:18 01:07:18

Ironman - Big Bore

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

1 1 1 338 Brad Groombridge Taupo Suzuki RMZ450 7 04:28:12 38:19

2 2 2 99 Paul Whibley Palmerston North Yamaha YZF450 7 04:28:35 38:22

27 7 3 790 Josh Waldie Auckland KTM 250 SX 6 04:31:09 45:12

41 8 4 843 Troy Gielen Rawene KTM 250 SX 6 04:41:48 46:58

48 11 5 64 Hayden Oliver Whitianga KTM 450 EXC 6 04:46:47 47:48

55 13 6 182 Jadyn Keene Urenui KTM 250 6 04:52:42 48:47

57 14 7 754 Matt Lauder Otaki KTM 250 XC 5 03:46:42 45:20

68 19 8 989 Brad Duncan Levin KTM 350 EXC-F 5 04:05:44 49:09

70 21 9 157 Clarke Boyd Whakatane Beta 5 04:07:41 49:32

76 25 10 87 John Luxton New Plymouth KTM 300 XC 5 04:12:21 50:28

80 27 11 666 Daniel Harris Taupo Husqvarna TE250 5 04:14:08 50:50

106 35 12 171 Steven Hale Inglewood KTM 300 EXC 5 04:24:33 52:55

108 36 13 951 Dan O'Leary Urenui KTM 300 XC 5 04:25:27 53:05

112 37 14 176 Eldon Frost Tauranga KTM 350 SX-F 5 04:31:21 54:16

139 47 15 73 James Mallia Waikanae Honda CRF450 4 03:27:08 51:47

148 52 16 952 Michael Toulmin Hastings KTM 250 4 03:55:16 58:49

150 54 17 960 Brad Davis Ohaupo Kawasaki KXF450 4 04:01:09 01:00:17

163 63 18 117 Vincent Seyb Inglewood Suzuki RMZ450 3 02:25:23 48:28

164 64 19 419 Anthony Paterson Lower Hutt Kawasaki KXF450 3 02:37:27 52:29

169 69 20 222 Glen Moody Taupo Kawasaki KXF450 3 03:19:43 01:06:34

174 72 21 10 Dayle Keene Husqvarna FC350 2 01:28:12 44:06



Ironman - Vets 35-44

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

25 6 1 717 Tony Parker New Plymouth KTM 350 EXC-F 6 04:29:06 44:51

46 10 2 5 David Smith Inglewood KTM 350 XC-F 6 04:45:10 47:32

59 15 3 774 Colin Stanley Taupo Honda CRF250 5 03:59:50 47:58

60 16 4 34 Rob Berrington-Smith Urenui Honda CRF450 5 04:00:51 48:10

61 17 5 61 Shaun Pyke Hamilton KTM 250 EXC 5 04:01:19 48:16

62 18 6 779 Jared Welch Taupo 5 04:01:20 48:16

69 20 7 313 Craig Jerrett Otaihanga KTM 300 XC 5 04:05:48 49:10

93 32 8 919 Robbie Le Normand Te Awamutu KTM 250 XC 5 04:19:35 51:55

117 38 9 900 Rowan Cambie Suzuki RMZ450 5 04:40:52 56:10

129 41 10 359 Bryan Thornhill New Plymouth KTM 530 EXC 5 04:51:15 58:15

130 42 11 164 Quinn Elstore Ashburton Husaberg TE390 5 04:51:49 58:22

142 48 12 527 Kerry Weal Taupo Husqvarna TE250 4 03:41:19 55:20

145 51 13 119 Phillip Hood 4 03:50:55 57:44

155 58 14 424 Campbell Clarke Yamaha YZF450 4 04:15:48 01:03:57

175 73 15 8 Regan George Inglewood KTM 350 XC-F 2 01:32:51 46:26

177 75 16 249 Brad Coogan Hawera Husaberg FE250 2 02:36:29 01:18:15

178 76 17 667 Kirk Laurence Suzuki RMZ250 2 02:39:54 01:19:57

181 79 18 78 Jason Amey Palmerston North Husqvarna FE350 1 01:08:54 01:08:54

Ironman - Masters 45+

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

72 23 1 358 Brendon McHardy Papamoa Yamaha YZ250 X 5 04:09:39 49:56

78 26 2 391 Gordon Brooker Feilding Honda CRF450 5 04:13:34 50:43

84 28 3 178 Shayne Wainhouse Whanganui Honda CRF450 5 04:15:19 51:04

89 30 4 51 Mike Fleming New Plymouth KTM 300 EXC 5 04:17:14 51:27

101 34 5 605 Scott Johnson Whangarei Yamaha YZ250 FX 5 04:21:46 52:21

126 40 6 81 Bruce Hodges Wanganui Kawasaki KDX200 5 04:47:52 57:34

134 43 7 792 George McNie Mangaweka KTM 300 EXC 5 04:54:25 58:53

144 50 8 718 Shane Christensen KTM 250 XC-F 4 03:46:00 56:30

159 60 9 202 Brendan McVeigh Cambridge Yamaha YZF450 4 04:28:19 01:07:05

160 61 10 317 Daryl Lane Porirua Yamaha YZF450 4 04:33:01 01:08:15

162 62 11 999 Mike Nicholson Paraparaumu KTM 450 EXC 4 05:01:19 01:15:20

165 65 12 561 Mike Pol Taupo Honda CRF450 3 02:37:54 52:38

168 68 13 604 Dean Clark Paraparaumu Honda CRF450 3 03:12:03 01:04:01

170 70 14 85 Deane Paton Hamilton KTM 250 XC 3 03:47:00 01:15:40

173 71 15 519 Todd Lee Havelock North Husqvarna FE350 3 04:31:03 01:30:21

179 77 16 142 Gary Southee Feilding KTM 350 EXC-F 2 03:58:41 01:59:21

Ironman - Woman

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

92 31 1 967 Jan-Maree Pool Otorohanga KTM 350 EXC-F 5 04:19:26 51:53

94 33 2 510 Wendy Robinson Auckland KTM 150 XC 5 04:19:39 51:56

136 45 3 151 Lianna Pol Taupo KTM 125 SX 5 05:00:42 01:00:08

149 53 4 13 Chiara Soons Auckland KTM 200 XCW 4 03:59:11 59:48

151 55 5 954 Jane Bennett Taupo KTM 150 XC 4 04:02:53 01:00:43


